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PART 1: THE IMPORTANCE OF INFORMATION

(1) INFORMATION & MAKING PROFIT

(2) THE NEW INFORMATION AGE – A GIGANTIC REVOLUTION

• The Amount of and the Explosive Growth in Information

• The “Democratisation” of Information

• The Impact of Data Explosion and Low Cost of Data on Business







PART 2: THE CURRENT INVESTMENT SITUATION IN 
MALAYSIA

(1) HOW HAS KLSE CHANGED IN THE LAST 20 YEARS?

(2) VALUATION OF KLSE STOCKS HAS BECOME RICHER

(3) INVESTMENT TACTICS TO ADOPT UNDER CURRENT CIRCUMSTANCE
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PART 2: THE CURRENT INVESTMENT SITUATION IN 
MALAYSIA

(1) HOW HAS KLSE CHANGED IN THE LAST 20 YEARS?

(2) VALUATION OF KLSE STOCKS HAS BECOME RICHER

(3) INVESTMENT TACTICS TO ADOPT UNDER CURRENT CIRCUMSTANCE

• Buy Progressively

• Diversify

• Adopt a Conservative Stock Valuation Approach



Exhibit 5

(A) GORDON’S STOCK RETURN MODEL

TOTAL RETURN ON STOCK INVESTMENT = DIVIDEND YIELD + PRICE GROWTH

(Definition: Dividend Yield (DY) = Dividend Per Share/Price Per Share)

(B) THREE DIFFERENT STOCK RETURN SCENARIOS

1. ZERO DPS/EPS GROWTH 

2. MEDIUM DPS/EPS GROWTH 

3. HIGH DPS/EPS GROWTH 

Dividend Yield = 8%

Price Growth = 0%

Total Return = 8%

Dividend Yield = 4%

Price Growth = 4%

Total Return = 8%

Dividend Yield = 0%

Price Growth = 8%

Total Return = 8%



PART 3: ACCESSING FINANCIAL INFORMATION & 
USING IT FOR INVESTMENT

(1) ACCESSING INFORMATION FROM AN INVESTMENT PLATFORM

• Proof that Price Growth is Strongly Related to Dividend in the Long Term

• Screening for the Right Companies

(2) USING INFORMATION FROM AN INVESTMENT PLATFORM

• Looking at Past Track Records

• Looking to the Future

• Determining Buying or Selling Level



Exhibit 6A 
DIVIDEND/EARNINGS GROWTH VS STOCK PRICE

(1) BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (M) BHD

YEAR ADJ MR PX (RM) ADJ DPS (SEN) ADJ EPS (SEN)

2006 41.50 275.28 252.05

2007 44.00 328.50 256.34

2008 42.38 263.00 284.27

2009 45.06 250.00 261.54

2010 45.68 239.00 256.05

2011 46.32 273.00 252.03

2012 56.87 261.00 279.39

2013 62.25 281.00 288.39

2014 66.20 309.00 315.90

2015 61.92 312.00 318.73

2016 49.55 233.00 236.44

2017 46.79 246.00 E 200.00 E

2018 205.00 F 210.00 F

GROWTH RATE (%)

5 YR* -3.83 -3.12 -1.27

10 YR* 0.62 -1.65 -0.64



Exhibit 6A 
DIVIDEND/EARNINGS GROWTH VS STOCK PRICE

(2) CARLSBERG BREWERY MALAYSIA BHD

YEAR ADJ MR PX (RM) ADJ DPS (SEN) ADJ EPS (SEN)

2006 5.28 28.40 28.10

2007 4.86 27.01 25.67

2008 3.86 25.90 24.91

2009 3.97 9.38 24.90

2010 5.48 19.13 43.58

2011 7.60 41.63 54.35

2012 10.82 56.13 62.68

2013 14.32 63.00 60.16

2014 11.95 61.00 69.20

2015 12.65 71.00 74.10

2016 13.33 72.00 67.04

2017 14.60 72.00 E 74.00 E

2018 72.00 F 76.00 F

GROWTH RATE (%)

5 YR* 6.19 11.58 4.29

10 YR* 11.64 9.75 9.08



Exhibit 6B 
DIVIDEND/EARNINGS GROWTH VS STOCK PRICE

(1) PARAMOUNT CORPORATION BHD

YEAR ADJ MR PX (RM) ADJ DPS (SEN) ADJ EPS (SEN)

2006 0.71 3.74 15.78

2007 0.79 4.46 15.36

2008 0.70 4.46 13.03

2009 0.83 6.54 15.95

2010 1.37 8.46 23.55

2011 1.71 20.11 18.21

2012 1.53 7.51 14.64

2013 1.52 7.04 14.60

2014 1.55 7.66 13.62

2015 1.75 7.50 15.94

2016 1.50 8.25 15.72

2017 1.65 8.50 E 13.50 E

2018 8.50 F 15.00 F

GROWTH RATE (%)

5 YR* 1.40 2.37 ## -2.90

10 YR* 7.64 8.23 -0.04

##: The growth rate is based on four years from 2012



Exhibit 6B 
DIVIDEND/EARNINGS GROWTH VS STOCK PRICE

(2) YTL LAND & DEVELOPMENT BHD

YEAR ADJ MR PX (RM) ADJ DPS (SEN) ADJ EPS (SEN)

2006 0.82 0.00 12.83

2007 1.61 0.00 4.95

2008 1.00 0.00 1.29

2009 0.82 0.00 0.45

2010 1.28 0.00 2.12

2011 1.41 0.00 2.17

2012 1.09 0.00 2.87

2013 1.09 0.00 2.99

2014 0.90 0.00 2.80

2015 0.72 0.00 0.81

2016 0.62 0.00 1.20

2017 0.61 0.00 E 1.00 E

2018 0.00 F NA F

GROWTH RATE (%)

5 YR* -10.96 NM -11.17

10 YR* -9.22 NM -21.09



PART 3: ACCESSING FINANCIAL INFORMATION & 
USING IT FOR INVESTMENT

(1) ACCESSING INFORMATION FROM AN INVESTMENT PLATFORM

• Proof that Price Growth is Strongly Related to Dividend in the Long Term

• Screening for the Right Companies

(2) USING INFORMATION FROM AN INVESTMENT PLATFORM

• Looking at Past Track Records

• Looking to the Future

• Determining Buying or Selling Level







PART 3: ACCESSING FINANCIAL INFORMATION & 
USING IT FOR INVESTMENT

(1) ACCESSING INFORMATION FROM AN INVESTMENT PLATFORM

• Proof that Price Growth is Strongly Related to Dividend in the Long Term

• Screening for the Right Companies

(2) USING INFORMATION FROM AN INVESTMENT PLATFORM

• Looking at Past Track Records

• Looking to the Future

• Determining Buying or Selling Level



Exhibit 6A 
DIVIDEND/EARNINGS GROWTH VS STOCK PRICE

(1) BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (M) BHD

YEAR ADJ MR PX (RM) ADJ DPS (SEN) ADJ EPS (SEN)

2006 41.50 275.28 252.05

2007 44.00 328.50 256.34

2008 42.38 263.00 284.27

2009 45.06 250.00 261.54

2010 45.68 239.00 256.05

2011 46.32 273.00 252.03

2012 56.87 261.00 279.39

2013 62.25 281.00 288.39

2014 66.20 309.00 315.90

2015 61.92 312.00 318.73

2016 49.55 233.00 236.44

2017 46.79 246.00 E 200.00 E

2018 205.00 F 210.00 F

GROWTH RATE (%)

5 YR* -3.83 -3.12 -1.27

10 YR* 0.62 -1.65 -0.64



Exhibit 6A 
DIVIDEND/EARNINGS GROWTH VS STOCK PRICE

(2) CARLSBERG BREWERY MALAYSIA BHD

YEAR ADJ MR PX (RM) ADJ DPS (SEN) ADJ EPS (SEN)

2006 5.28 28.40 28.10

2007 4.86 27.01 25.67

2008 3.86 25.90 24.91

2009 3.97 9.38 24.90

2010 5.48 19.13 43.58

2011 7.60 41.63 54.35

2012 10.82 56.13 62.68

2013 14.32 63.00 60.16

2014 11.95 61.00 69.20

2015 12.65 71.00 74.10

2016 13.33 72.00 67.04

2017 14.60 72.00 E 74.00 E

2018 72.00 F 76.00 F

GROWTH RATE (%)

5 YR* 6.19 11.58 4.29

10 YR* 11.64 9.75 9.08



Exhibit 9 
DPS/EPS TRACK RECORDS

(1) AEON (2) MAGNUM (3) KLK

YEAR ADJ DPS (SEN) ADJ EPS (SEN) ADJ DPS (SEN) ADJ EPS (SEN) ADJ DPS (SEN) ADJ EPS (SEN)

2006 1.35 5.92 0.00 13.07 21.12 33.65

2007 1.46 7.49 2.76 11.57 26.77 57.73

2008 2.07 8.59 6.35 10.62 40.70 102.75

2009 2.25 9.51 5.33 25.30 53.75 60.55

2010 2.25 12.14 5.61 21.78 45.00 85.79

2011 3.00 13.21 9.36 15.60 60.00 126.92

2012 3.69 15.16 9.98 13.18 85.00 93.46

2013 4.56 16.45 17.43 21.77 65.00 83.90

2014 5.50 14.14 20.00 18.01 50.00 92.62

2015 5.00 9.57 17.50 15.94 55.00 82.83

2016 4.00 6.15 13.50 13.33 45.00 103.21

GROWTH RATE TO 2016 (%)

5 YR* 5.92 -14.18 7.61 -3.10 -5.59 -4.05

10 YR* 11.47 0.38 NM 0.20 7.86 11.86
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Exhibit 10 
KLK - AVG 5-YEAR EPS & DPS

AND MR PER & DY BASED ON 5-YEAR AVG EPS & DPS

YEAR ADJ DPS (SEN) ADJ EPS (SEN)
5-YR AVG EPS 

(SEN)

MR PER ON

5-YR AVG EPS 

(SEN)

5-YR AVG DPS 

(SEN)

MR DY ON

5-YR AVG DPS 

(SEN)

2006 21.12 33.65 NA NA NA NA

2007 26.77 57.73 40.19 32.97 17.23 4.17

2008 40.70 102.75 53.99 24.03 23.45 5.15

2009 53.75 60.55 58.17 22.31 31.57 6.47

2010 45.00 85.79 68.09 28.23 37.47 5.05

2011 60.00 126.92 86.75 22.53 45.24 3.41

2012 85.00 93.46 93.89 23.30 56.89 4.38

2013 65.00 83.90 90.12 25.05 61.75 4.76

2014 50.00 92.62 96.54 23.17 61.00 3.17

2015 55.00 82.83 95.95 22.56 63.00 3.22

2016 45.00 103.21 91.20 25.88 60.00 2.74

2017 50.00 E 108.00 E 94.11 E 25.77 E 53.00 E 2.35        E

GROWTH RATE TO 2016 (%)

5 YR* -5.59 -4.05 1.01 5.81

10 YR* 7.86 11.86 9.53 # 11.89 #

#: Up to 2017
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Exhibit 11 
CARLSBERG BREWERY MALAYSIA BHD

DPS FOR YEAR & HI LO DY RANGE

ADJ PX RANGE ADJ DPS ADJ DY RANGE

YEAR (RM) (SEN) (%)

2006 4.90 - 5.65 28.40 5.80 - 5.03

2007 4.16 - 5.55 27.01 6.49 - 4.87

2008 3.26 - 4.46 25.90 7.94 - 5.81

2009 3.24 - 4.70 9.38 2.89 - 1.99

2010 4.43 - 6.52 19.13 4.32 - 2.93

2011 6.20 - 9.00 41.63 6.71 - 4.63

2012 8.43 - 13.20 56.13 6.66 - 4.25

2013 11.58 - 17.06 63.00 5.44 - 3.69

2014 10.36 - 13.54 61.00 5.89 - 4.51

2015 10.82 - 14.48 71.00 6.56 - 4.90

2016 11.46 - 15.20 72.00 6.28 - 4.74

2017 13.90 - 15.30 72.00 E 5.18 - 4.71

AVERAGE

5 YR* 5.87 - 4.51

10 YR* 5.79 - 4.22
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SIGN UP IN OCT FOR A 14-Day FREE TRIAL

(normally 7 days)

OFFICIAL LAUNCH 1 NOV 2017


